"UNOFFICIAL COPY

WY Wy

rI;_)oc#: . 041874007g

ugene “Geng" Moore Fee: $36.50
Cook County Recorder of Deeds ‘
Date: 071512004 08:54 AM Fg: 1of7

“£IXED RATE LOAN MODIF ICATION AGREEMENT

RECORDING REQUESTEM BY
FIRST AMERICAN TITLZ €0,

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO.
P. 0. BOX 27670

SANTA ANA, CA 92799-7670
Attention: JOANNE BUI

ORDER NUMBER: 1929280
STATE ILLINOIS
COUNTY COOK

LENDERS ADVANTAGE

THIS PAGE ADDED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPACE FOR RECORDING INFORMATION

(ADDITIONAL RECORDING FEE APPLIES)




0419749076 Page: 2 of 7

'UNOFFICIAL COPY

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage
Loan #:

Investor Loan #:

This document was prepared by:

Address:
City, State, Zip

8410282 / {72

\Q2A2%0

3410282
Debbie Stansbury
Wells Fargo Home Mortgage ,
T oF e BIvTC X 603 k.

Chardotte NE-28217- [rbyvyLl sC 297 % |

A Syutiton 2o e

¥IXED RATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS MODIICATION IS TO BE EXECUTED IN DUPLICATE ORIGINALS:
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE AFFIXED TO THE ORIGINAL NOTE AND
ONE ORIGINAL IS 7O BE RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS WHERE
THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS RECORDED

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Mzdification™), effective April 26, 2004, between Mary A Craig
and (“Borrower”) and Wells Fargo Home Mrtgage (“Lender”), amends and supplements (1) the Note
(the “Note”) made by the Borrower, dated Jazvary 15, 2001, in the original principal sum of U.S.
$243,895.24, and (2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust/or Deed to Secure Debt (the “Security Instrument”),

Nate Fotd

recorded on January 17, 2001 as Document No. 16825353 in Book or Liber , at page(s) , of the Official

Records of State of Illinios, County of Cook, City of vaticago. The Security Instrument, which was
entered into as security for the performance of the Note, encurabers the real and personal property
described in the Security Instrument (and defined in the Security Instrument as the “Property”), located at
3311 S. Elis Ave, Chicago, IL 60615, the real property being describad as follows:

See Attachment Ex{-\;bi\- A
TaxTIA: 2.6\ -217%-0\%- 0000

The Borrower has requested that the Lender modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument, and
the Lender has agreed pursuant to the terms and conditions herein. In consideration of fie agreement
herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the Borrower and Lender hereby agrée wo modify the
terms of the note and security Instrument as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrzy contained
in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. The Borrower represents that the Borrower(s) IS the occupant of the Property and arc one and the
same individuals(s) who executed the original instruments.

RECORDED MAIL TO:
gt
ggﬁta Ana, CA 92798
Aitn; Recording Dept.

MFXRT.DOT Page | of 3
Form Revised February 25, 1998




0419749076 Page: 3 of 7

| U I\LQ EateFLolanC;’l(!A%\cz!'ﬁongrQeEt) Y

{Continued)

2. The Borrower acknowledges that the Lender has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes,
insurance premiums and other expenses necessary to protect or enforce its interest in the Note and the
Security Instrument, and that such costs and expenses, together with unpaid accrued interest, in the
total amount of $56,152.36 have been added to the indebtedness under the terms of the Note and
Security Instrument, and that as of July 1, 2004, the amount, including the amounts which have been
added to the indebtedness, payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the *“Unpatid Principal
Balance™) 1s U.S. $300,047.60.

3. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender.
Interest will be charged on the unpaid principal balance at the yearly rate of 8.375%, beginning June
1, 2004, the Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S.
$2,280.58 (20t including escrow deposit), beginning on July 1, 2004 and continuing thereafter on the
same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. Fon June 1, 2034
(the “Modified Maturity Date”), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security
Instrument, as amendad by this Modification, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the
Modified Maturity Date The Borrower will make such payments at Wells Fargo Home Mortgage
or at such other placeas the Lender may require.

4. If the Borrower is in defaull, tlic Lender may, by providing a written notice to the Borrower, notify
the Borrower that the Borrower i in default and that the interest which shall be charged on the
Unpaid Principal Balance may be increased to a yearly rate of 8.375% beginning on an effective date
stated in the notice which is at Icast 30/da;s-after the date on which the notice is delivered or mailed
to the Borrower. Unless the entire indebteiiness is accelerated, as specified in the Note, the Borrower
shall pay such increased monthly payments of priz.cipal and interest, as adjusted for the increased rate
of interest, as specified by the Lender. The Botiower acknowledges that this would constitute an
increase in the rate of interest. compared to the rate of iaterest which would otherwise apply if the
Borrower had not defaulted on this Modification.

5. Except as otherwise modified herein, the Borrower will coriply with all other covenants, agreements,
and requirements of the Note and the Security Instrument, inclt ding without limitation, the
Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes insurance premiums,
assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Sorcower is obligated to make
under the Security Instrument.

6. Nothing in this Modification shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole
or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically nrovided in this
Modification, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full ¢ffesi. and the
Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisiodis thereof, as
amended by this Modification.

7. If one or more riders arc executed by the Borrower and recorded together with this Modification, the
covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and
supplement the covenants and agreements of this Modification as if the rider(s) were a part of this
Modification. [Check box if applicable.]

D 1-4 Family Rider - Assignment of Rents

MEXRT.DOT Page 2 of 3
Form Revised February 23, 1998




0419749076 Page: 4 of 7

UNQEEIGlARLSGQRY

(Corftinued)

8. Notwithstanding any other covenant, agreement or provision of the Note and Security Instrument, as
defined in the Loan Modification Agreement, the Borrower(s) agree as follows:

Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower, If all or any part of the property or any
interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is
not a natural person) without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate
payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by
Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of the Loan Modification Agreement.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a
period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay
all sums secared by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this
period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand
on Borrower.

[To be signed by all berrewers, endorsers, guarantors, sureties, and o
Security Instrument].

éj/{f;wé 079 ALY % M, G C’W(‘/‘f H=25-cf

Mary A Qfaig Borrower
M_ A ~
= \ /,—""
& Lamd
Date (. Borrower -
Date - Borrower
e
/-V [\/ - g v
Date L Borrower
MFXRT.DOT Page 3 of 3

Form Revised February 25, 1998




0419749076 Page: S of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Investor Loan No.: 8410282

WFHM Loan No.: 8410282

17 "o

-Date / WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE -Lender
b

By:

AVIDRA \OARD, VP, Loan Ddcuwnenindiom

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgment in Accordance with Laws of Jurisdiction]

i

STATEOF )

COUNTY OF ,@0 /é /\ )

On this, the ¢72% dayof (W ,a’{W re me personally appeared
/WM?/ . //ﬁwﬁ

known to me personally to be the person(s) described i
free act and deed.

and who executed the same before me as their

)

. 37-06 ST P

MY. COMMISSION EXPIRES:

PRMTED NAME OF NOTARY

(LENDER’S CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT)

STATE OF South Carolina )

COUNTY OF  York )

BEFORE ME, on this day personally appeared AVidRA 2

of Mﬂbﬁm,n_\:‘m mm-\-c.nee, /
1ts\ltp£_thown to me to be an officer of said corporation, bemg duly autlorized to
commit this transaction, DEPOSES and SWEARS on this, the r] day

of mn.\f , _RADOY |, that the foregoing instrument was executed for the purposes and

consideration therein expressed.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: \Jdtrsoq 7.0 KTooh

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF North Carolina

if15/30)3 Bt o leresa T Wi tock
' T (,7' RINTED NAME OF NOTARY

17 i s i e b e oo ek s s —oa e M e i e B Bt o A




0419749076 Page: 6 of 7

 UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF  North Carolina Effective Date:  April 26, 2004

Borrower(s): Mary A Craig

COUNTY OF _Meckienburg

Property Address: 5311 S. Ellis Ave, Chicago, IL 60615

WFHM Loan 8410282
No.:

COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT

The undersigned Portower(s), in consideration of the Loan Modification of the above-described loan by WELLS FARGO
HOME MORTGAL «nd/or its successors and assigns (“Lender”) in the amount of $300,047.60, as evidenced by a Promissory

Note dated April 26, 2404 and secured by the original Deed of Trust or Mortgage dated January 15, 2001 against the real
property commonly know:i as:

§311 §. Ellis Ave, Claczgo, IL 60615

agrees to fully cooperate with any seasonable requests made by Lender, or its agent, (1) to complete such Loan Modification;
or, (2) to enable Lender to sell, convey, Seex 4 guaranty or obtain insurance for, or market said loan to any purchaser, including
but not limited to, any investor or institution, th2 Tedera! National Mortgage Association, the Government National Mortgage
Association, the Federal Home Loan Mortgag: Corporation, the Department of Housing and Urban Development, the
Department of Veterans Affairs, or any municipal bouding authority, or to ensure enforceability of loan if kept in Lender’s own
portfolio. These requests may include, but are not lithited.<o, all changes, corrections, re-executions or modifications of any
documents related to such loan, or execution or any addit onal documents as may be required.

The undersigned will comply with all such requests within thizty £3) days from the date they arc made by Lender or its agent.

If Borrower(s) fails to meet its obligations hereunder, Borrower(s} agree to be liable for and to pay or reimburse Lender for all
costs including, but not limited to, actual expenses, legal fees, court cusis; and marketing losses incurred or sustained by

Lender to enforce its rights hereunder and caysed by such failure.
o ° "
Dated this ? - day of ,w _ 0?&0 6/
A

Vo
/ 120 )]
Witness7 — LisA Surioa)

as Mary A/Crai
) OFFICIAL SEAL
Witness my hand andofficial seal EvELYN C LEE ﬂ
NOTARY PUBLIC - STANE OF LLINOIS
MY COMMIBBION mw

RECORD & RETURN TO:  Wells Fargo Home Mortgage
5024 Parkway Plaza, Bldg. 7, MAC X5401-031
Charlotte, NC 28217

Rt i ] A . U WAL ok St A




0419749076 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICHAL*COPY

THE LAND REFERRED TO 1N THIS REPORT IS SITUATED IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,
COUNTY OF COOK, CITY OF CHICAGO, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
LOT 6 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 25 FEET) IN BLOCK 11 IN EGANDALE A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 118 ACRES
OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 33 NORTH, RANGE 14, FAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL,
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, _

A. P, No.: 20-11-317-018-0006

&




